





# ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-419/2021

Dated, Itanagar the 4th January' 2022

## Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

#### **Appellant**

Shri Tajum Dadi, S/o Lt. Taha Dadi, Vill-Dadi under Nilling Circle, PO/PS Daporijo, District Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh.

### Respondent

Shri Tara Raji,
The PIO-cum-DLRSO,
Govt. of A.P.,
Daporijo,
District Upper Subansiri District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

Dated of hearing scheduled on: 18th January'2022.

#### **HEARING NOTICE**

Vs

Whereas, an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 has been received from Shri Tajum Dadi, S/o Lt. Taha Dadi, Vill-Dadi under Nilling Circle, PO/PS Daporijo, District Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by Shri Tara Raji, The PIO-cum-DLRSO, Govt. of A.P., Daporijo, District Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, as sought, by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 04/10/2021 regarding details of govt. quarters.

Whereas, the Commission is satisfied that there are reasonable grounds to hear and dispose of the said appeal under the provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005. The hearing for the said appeal is fixed on 18<sup>th</sup> January '2022 at 1030 hrs in the Hon'ble court of Shri Rinchen Dorjee, the State Chief Information Commissioner, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar.

Therefore, Shri Tara Raji, The PIO-cum-DLRSO, Govt. of A.P., Daporijo, District Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, is hereby summoned to appear before this Court in person on the scheduled date and time without fail.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the day of hearing mentioned above, the appeal will be heard and determined ex-parte and Section 20 of RTI Act, 2005 shall be invoked.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar

Memo No.APIC-419/2021/248

Dated, Itanagar the

04 January'2022

Copy to:

- 1. The FAA-cum-Deputy Commissioner, Govt. of A.P., Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh,
- 2. Shri Tara Raji, The PIO-cum-DLRSO, Govt. of A.P., Daporijo, District Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh,
- 3. Shri Tajum Dadi, S/o Lt. Taha Dadi, Vill-Dadi under Nilling Circle, FO/PS Daporijo, District Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh,
- 4. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website,

5. Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrommission Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar